FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Robert Beadle (401) 632-6573 robert@nepublicrelations.com

ARPIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP WINS BP 'VENDOR OF THE YEAR'

BP client team leader for the Americas, Cristina Borges, wins 'Outstanding Service by an Individual' Award

EAST GREENWICH, R.I. (December 10, 2007) - Arpin International Group, the worldwide household goods forwarder, received the BP 2007 'Vendor of the Year' award for outstanding service at the BP supplier conference held in Denver on October 27.

The 'Vendor of the Year' award is given to the supplier who has gone well beyond the call of duty during the year, assisting BP in helping its customers and clients.

Cristina Borges, the Arpin BP client team leader for the Americas, won the 'Outstanding Service by an Individual Award.'

"Whether they are handling a challenging move or bringing innovative programs and changes to our business, Arpin International Group demonstrates their willingness to consistently rise above the call of duty for BP, our clients and customers," said Anita Blanchett, Global Vendor Manager for International Mobility of BP.

"With a workforce of nearly 100,000 employees, BP operates globally, with business activities and customers in more than 100 countries across six continents," said James Carroll, Procurement Manager of BP. "Arpin International Group has not only taken on a great responsibility by working with us, but has simultaneously achieved the highest customer satisfaction rates of any of our suppliers this year."

"We are honored to receive this recognition from BP," said Bob Sullivan, Senior Vice President of Arpin Group, Inc. "We are particularly proud of our team members around the world who provide excellent service to BP. I was personally impressed with the spirit of global teamwork which all service team members have demonstrated."

About Arpin International Group

Arpin International Group, founded in 1989, is one of the world's leading licensed freight forwarders, specializing in domestic and international relocations for corporate, military and government clients. Arpin International Group is one of several companies owned by Arpin Group, Inc., which has remained in family hands and provided relocation services since 1900. Arpin International Group believes in keeping the relocation process simple. Customers are assigned to a personal relocation coordinator who manages the entire door-to-door household goods shipment process. Its sister companies include Arpin Van Lines, Arpin Moving Systems (Canada) and Star Moving Alliance. Arpin International Group is a member of the Customs Trade Partnership Against Terrorism and is fully accredited by FIDI. Visit http://www.arpinintl.com for more information.